

For more information, please contact: Kandra Young, Director of Customer Experience 575-597-0047

WNM Communications Announces Scholarship Recipients for 2023, Empowering the Next Generation of Leaders in Southwest New Mexico.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Silver City, 8/3/2023 – WNM Communications is pleased to announce the recipients of its scholarship program for the year of 2023. This annual initiative reflects WNM Communications' commitment to supporting and fostering educational opportunities for young minds, empowering them to achieve their academic and career aspirations.

The WNM Communications scholarship program is designed to recognize outstanding students who have demonstrated exceptional academic achievements, leadership qualities and strong commitment to their communities. The program aims to provide financial assistance to deserving individuals pursuing higher education, equipping them with the tools and resources needed to excel in their chosen fields.

This year, a group of ten talented students from various backgrounds and disciplines have been selected as the scholarship recipients. There are currently ten high schools in WNM Communications serving area, each of the recipients represents their respective school and community. WNM Communications would like to congratulate the following scholarship recipients: Coy Judd of Cliff High School, Amy Arambula of Lordsburg High School, Ryan Frasier of Aldo Leopold High School, Shawn Galloway of Deming High School, Whitney Cuellar of Cobre High School, Shaylee Padilla of Reserve High School, Joshua Rey Baca of Magdalena High School, Joshua Villegas of Silver High School, Chloe Bright of Quemado High School and McKenzie Mexicano of Alamo High School.

"We are excited to announce the exceptional individuals who have been awarded the WNM Communications Scholarships for 2023," said Daniel Meszler, President. "We believe that investing in the education of young leaders within our community creates a brighter future for all."

The WNM Communications Scholarship program aligns with the company's core values of innovation, empowerment and most importantly community engagement. By investing in the education of talented and promising individuals, WNM Communications aims to contribute to the growth and development of future leaders who will drive positive change in society.

As the scholarship recipients embark on their educational journeys, WNM Communications extends its warmest congratulations to each of them. The company looks forward to witnessing their accomplishments and the positive impact they will undoubtedly make in their chosen fields and beyond.